PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik Zamkoff	05/26/2009
Jeff Speigel	05/27/2009
Frederick Clark	05/27/2009
Christopher Giordano	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MiMedia LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite #400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(214)855-8200Phone:214-855-8000

Email: Idecordova@fulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R.Ross Viguet/FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIMP.P0001US.C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Ross Viguet	PATENT

501731449 REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0195

OP \$40.00 13301535

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Erik Zamkoff; Jeff Speigel; Frederick Clark; and Christopher Giordano (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 260 Wormwood Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824; 250 Las Lomas Way, Walnut Creek, California 94598; 1160 5th Avenue, Apartment 203, New York, New York 10029; and 146 Duane Street, Apartment 5C, New York, New York 10013, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DATA UPLOAD AND DOWNLOAD, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on May 27, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/473,128; and

WHEREAS, MiMedia LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite #400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

85073306.1

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

2

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

85073306.1

76227/P001US/10905483

3

Date:	5/26	109			Tall	Brik Zahn	koff	
United S	States of Amer	ica	-).			,		
State of County	of FAI	4,00	ss.:					
	lly came		MAY k Zamkoff he foregoing	17			_, before me the individual I execution	
of the sa				· ·	TIMA	MI	14	
				Note	aig Püblic			
						Notary	NE WHITTAKER Public, Connecticut ssion Expires 1-31-2013	3

85073306.1

Date: May	27,2009	Je	
			\ Jeff Speigel
United States of Am	erica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of			
On this	day of	<u>,</u>	, before me
personally came	Jeff Speigel	, to me k	nown to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foregoing in	strument, and ac	knowledged execution
of the same.	-		_
		See Attachme For Notarizati	
		Notary Publi	
	,		

85073306,1

California all purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California County of London Losta See
On 5/1/09, Jennifer Index Notary Public before me, personally appeared Jeff Speigel—, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
OPTIONAL SECTION DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Document Date Number of Pages
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER Name of Signer
Signer is Representing:
2008 New California Acknowledgment

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0202

Date: 5/27/09	Frederick Clark
United States of America) State of New York) ss.:	
County of New York	
On this 27 day of May	, 2009, before me
personally came Frederick-Clark	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	adelien fila
	Notary Public
	ADELIZA PÉREZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF N.Y. NO. 01 PE6012398
	QUALIFIED IN N.Y. COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11 22 /2

85073306.1

6

Date: 05/27/09	Christopher Giordano
United States of America)	
State of New York ss.:	
County of NEW YORK	
On this 27th day of Mky	, 2009 , before me
personally came Christopher Giordano	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Corne the At
	Notary Public
	•

Diane Wright
Notary Public-State of New York
No. 01WR6049798
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 10-23-20/0

85073306.1

7

76227/P001US/10905483

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0204